
MEDICAID MIP

1 $1,632 $431 $1,595 $1,215

2 $2,215 $790 $2,156 $1,644

3 $2,798 $1,132 $2,714 $2,072

4 $3,380 $1,437 $3,275 $2,500

5 $3,963 $1,707 $3,835 $2,929

6 $4,546 $2,049 $4,395 $3,357

7 $5,129 $2,264 $4,956 $3,785

8 $5,712 $2,588 $5,514 $4,214

9 $6,295 $2,912 $6,075 $4,643

10 $6,878 $3,236 $6,635 $5,072

11 $7,461 $3,560 $7,195 $5,501

12 $8,044 $3,884 $7,756 $5,930

13 $8,627 $4,208 $8,315 $6,359

14 $9,210 $4,532 $8,875 $6,788

15 $9,793 $4,856 $9,435 $7,217

HHLD SIZE Amount HHLD SIZE Amount
1 $409 4 $432

2 $409 5 $507

3 $409 6 and UP $581

HHLD SIZE POWER WATER SEWER TRASH

1 $188.00 $38.00 $28.00 $30.00

2 $218.00 $50.00 $28.00 $30.00

3 $218.00 $50.00 $28.00 $30.00

4 $260.00 $69.00 $28.00 $30.00

5 $296.00 $85.00 $28.00 $30.00

6 $338.00 $111.00 $28.00 $30.00

7 $384.00 $136.00 $28.00 $30.00

8 $402.00 $150.00 $28.00 $30.00

9 $430.00 $171.00 $28.00 $30.00

10 $430.00 $171.00 $28.00 $30.00

11 $441.00 $178.00 $28.00 $30.00
12 $441.00 $178.00 $28.00 $30.00

8/14/2024

Resource Limit for Households - not CE $3,000.00

Resource Limit for Households where at least one person is age 60 or older, or is disabled - not CE $4,500.00

$108.00 $28.00

$108.00 $28.00
$108.00 $28.00

$108.00 $28.00

$108.00 $28.00

For household size thirteen (13) and over, please use the utility allowance for household size of twelve (12)

$72.00 $28.00

$72.00 $28.00

$108.00 $28.00

$36.00 $28.00

$36.00 $28.00

$72.00 $28.00

*** DEPENDENT CARE - NO LIMIT ***

STANDARD UTILITY ALLOWANCES

COOKING FUEL TELEPHONE

$36.00 $28.00

WITHOUT ELDERLY $835

WITH ELDERLY OR DISABLED NO LIMIT

HOMELESS HOUSEHOLD $190.30

$429

Minimum Allotment -$35.00

STANDARD DEDUCTIONS SHELTER DEDUCTIONS

HOUSEHOLD TYPE AMOUNT

Each Additional 

Member
$583 $740 $324 $373

$8,729

$9,469

$10,949

$11,689

$12,429

$5,030

$5,770

$6,510

$7,249

$7,989

SNAP Table for FY 2025

FY 2025 SNAP/MEDICAID/MIP TABLES
(Effective October 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025)

MONTHLY INCOME LIMITS AND MAXIMUM ALLOTMENTS

SNAP

Household Size

Gross Monthly 

Income            

(130% of Federal 

Poverty Level)

Gross Monthly Income for Households 

where Elderly Disabled are a separate 

Household (165% of Federal Poverty Level)

Maximum SNAP Allotments

138% Guam Medicaid 

Poverty Level Monthly 

Income (Adjusted Gross 

Monthly Income: Elderly 

& Disabled Only)

Net Monthly Income (100% of 

FPL*) (Adjusted Gross 

Monthly Income: Applicable 

to Elderly & Disabled (Up to 

$300)

$10,209

$2,071

$2,811

$3,551

$4,290


